
ABOG/ABMGG-ACCREDITED COMBINED MFM/MGG  
TRAINING PROGRAMS  

(8 Programs)  

 
Univ. of Alabama at Birmingham (010498M) 
Program Director  
Akila Subramaniam, MD, MPH  
Asubramaniam@uabmc.edu 
 
Associate Program Director  
Anna Hurst, MD 
 
Address and Program Status  
619 19th Street South 
176F, 10270  
Birmingham, AL 35249-7333 
Phone: 205-996-3319 
Complement:  1/0/1/0, total 2 
Program Length: 4 years  
 

Univ. of California, San Francisco (050554M)  
Program Director  
Teresa Sparks, MD 
Teresa.sparks@ucsf.edu 
 
Associate Program Director  
Marya Zlatnik, MD 
Marya.zlatnik@ucsf.edu 
 
Address and Program Status  
513 Parnassus Avenue 
Room 90B, Box 0793  
San Francisco, CA 94143  
Phone: 415-476-2981  
Complement: 1/0/1/0, total 2  
Program Length: 4 years  

Washington Hospital Center (100377M)  
Program Director  
Sara N. Iqbal, MD  
sara.n.iqbal@medstar.net  
 
Associate Program Director 
Maximilian Muenke, MD 
Maximilian.muenke@nih.gov  
 
Address and Program Status  
110 Irving Street NW Suite 5B-63  
Washington, DC 20010  
Phone: 202-877-7127  
Complement: 1/0/1/0, total 2  
Program Length: 4 years  
 

Johns Hopkins University (230516M)  
Program Director  
Angie Jelin, MD 
Ajelin1@jhmi.edu 
 
Assistant Program Director 
Marika Toscano, MD 
Mtoscan3@jhu.edu 
 
Address and Program Status  
600 N. Wolfe Street  
Phipps Building 228  
Baltimore, MD 21287  
Phone: 410-502-9893  
Complement: 1/0/1/0, total 2  
Program Length: 4 years  
 

Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center  
     (240438M)  
Program Director  
Barbara M O’Brien, MD 

bmobrien@bidmc.harvard.edu 
 
Associate Program Director  
Millie Anne Ferrés, MD 

mferres@bidmc.harvard.edu 
 
Address and Program Status  
330 Brookline Ave 
Kirstein 3rd Floor 
Boston, MA 02215  
Phone: 617-667-0830  
Complement: 1/0/1/0, total 2  
Program Length: 4 years  
 

Brigham & Women's Hospital (240438M)  
Program Director  
Katherine E. Economy, MD  
Keconomy@partners.org 
 
Associate Program Director  
Katie Gray, MD,  
kgray6@partners.org  
 
Address and Program Status  
75 Francis Street  
Boston, MA 02115  
Phone: 617-525-4483  
Complement: 1/0/1/0, total 2  
Program Length: 4 years  
 

 
Detroit Medical Center/Wayne State Univ.  Oregon Health & Science University  
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                                                        (250518M) 
Program Director  
Gerald Feldman, M.D., Ph.D. 
gfeldman@med.wayne.edu  
 
Associate Program Director  
Lami Yeo, M.D.  
lyeo@med.wayne.edu  
 
Address and Program Status  
540 E. Canfied  
2375 Scott Hall  
Detroit, MI 48201  
Phone: 313-577-3982  
Complement: 1/0/1/0, total 2  
Program Length: 4 years 
 

                                                       (400400M) 
Program Director 
Amy M. Valent, DO, MCR 
valent@ohsu.edu  
 
Associate Program Director  
Caleb C. Rogers, MD 
rogerca@ohsu.edu  
 
Address and Program Status  
3181 Sam Jackson Park Road  
Mail Code L466 
Portland, OR 97239 
Phone: 503-494-2685 
Complement: 2/1/1   
Program Length: 4 years  
 

Baylor College of Medicine (480211M)  
Program Director 

Karin A. Fox, MD 
Karin.Fox@bcm.edu  

 
Associate Program Director  
April Adams, MD 
April.Adams@bcm.edu 
 
Address and Program Status  
One Baylor Plaza 
Mail Stop BCM610  
Houston, TX 77030 
Phone: 832-826-7371  
Program Length: 4 years  
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